PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANOUSHKA VYAS	12/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DINESH VYAS
Street Address:	3568 PACIFICA LANE
City:	ELK GROVE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16874618
Application Number:	16874626
Application Number:	16874630
Application Number:	16875893
Application Number:	62947903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144498433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VYAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A ENGLISH
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021
·	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 057594 FRAME: 0211

506888426

source=AssignmentVYAS_Anoushka_signed#page1.tif source=AssignmentVYAS_Anoushka_signed#page2.tif source=AssignmentVYAS_Anoushka_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057594 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I, ANOUSHKA VYAS, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), sun named as a co-inventor and own rights in one or more of the applications identified in Exhibit A ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, DINESH VYAS, an individual residing at 3568 Pacifica Lane, Elk Grove, CA 95758 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained by said Inventions, and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates, or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any international convention or treaty, and all rights to sue for past infringement, past damages, and past royalties; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patents and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12/	12/2	020

Date

Ahoushka Vyas

EXHIBIT A

Vista IP Matter No.	Cntry	Title	Inventors	Serial No. (Filing Date)
VYAS- 0202	US	Stapler Apparatus and Methods for Use (Stapler with Doppler/Cautery)	Vyas Vyas Gobron	16/874,618 (5/14/20)
VYAS- 0203	US	Stapler Apparatus and Methods for Use (Different Size Staples)	Vyas Vyas Gobron	16/874,626 (5/14/20)
VYAS- 0204	US	Stapler Apparatus and Methods for Use (Staple design)	Vyas Vyas	16/874,630 (5/14/20)
VYAS- 0205	US	Stapler Apparatus and Methods for Use (Access Port)	Vyas Vyas Vyas	16/875,893 (5/15/20)
VYAS- 0202P	US	Wavy Staples of a Smart Stapler for Cordless Laparoscopic Surgery	Vyas Vyas	62/947,903 (12/13/19)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057594 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 09/24/2021